[FO	DRM PTO-1595 (Substitute) RECC	02-	26-2001	_{: №0} 56095–B/JPW/KRD
	DRM PTO-1595 (Substitute) RECC ev. 8-96)			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Traden			Patent and Trademark Office
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	101	620864	arty(ies):
. IN	James A. Bonini, Beth E. Borowsky, Nika Adham, Noel Boyle and Thelma	. 1		rmacuetical Corporation
1	Thompson	1		
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	l		
	2'0'01	Sireet	Address: 215 Col1	ege Road
3.	Nature of Conveyance:			
İ	Assignment Merger		ate/Zip: Paramus,	New Jersey, 07652, U.S.A.
	Security Agreement Change of N			
Ex. 20	recution Date(s): October 30, 2000; October 30, 2000; October 30, 2000; October 30, Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this docu	20 Addition	nal name(s) & address(e	s) allached? Yes X No
4. /	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this docu lication is(are):	iment is being file	d together with a new a	pplication, the execution date(s) of the
		1		The second second section of the second second section
-	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	ECETY/EST
	U.S. Serial No. 09/641,259			
	Filed: August 17, 2000			FEB 6 2001
-	Additional numi	bers allached?	Yes X No	
l l	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tola	I number of applications	and patents involved: 1
Nan	ne: <u>John P. White</u>	7.7-1-	1.4 127 CED 52 145 2 11	14 - 15 Wes. Site 3 40.00 - 905 27 41 55 - 920
Inter	ernal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	/. (ota	Titee (37 CFR 93.41);; .	3 qu, qu
Stre	eet Address: <u>1185 Avenue of the Ameri</u>	Lcas	Enclosed	
·			X Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account
City	y/State/Zip: <u>New York, New York 100</u>			
			posit account number:	
		03	-3125	
	Di	O NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.	3 1101 002 11110	07702	
1	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is	s true and correct and a	ny allached copy is a true copy of the
	original document.	100	\ (\D +	
	John P. White	John I	While	January 29, 2001
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postag	ed 🕌	5	g cover sheet, attachments and
	as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washingto			
	D. (30231)			
	John P. White Date	_		
	Reg. No. 28,678			
ОМ	Mail documents to be re	corded with the	ad court sheet with the	on la
	Commissi	ioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks	WI IV
05/36/200 AA	1	Box Assignmer Washington りり		
01 FC:581	40.00 CH			

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we , the undersigned, James A. Bonini, Beth E. Borowsky, Nika Adham, Noel Boyle and Thelma O. Thompson residing at 80 Manito Avenue, Oakland, New Jersey 07436, U.S.A.; 218 Park Street, Montclair, New Jersey 07042, U.S.A.; 301 Mastin Place, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450, U.S.A.; 369 Edgewater Road, Apt. 2, Cliffside, New Jersey 07010, U.S.A.; and 77 Brook Avenue, Apt. D2, Passaic Park, New Jersey, 07055, U.S.A. respectively.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Synaptic Pharmaceutical Corporation a corporation of the State of

Delaware having a place of business at 215 College Road, Paramus in the County of Bergen and State of New Jersey 07652, U.S.A.

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for their of States. Patent, which has been executed by the understand on October 30.

United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on October 30, 2000; October 30, 2000; October 30, 2000 and January 3, 2001 and is entitled DNA ENCODING SNORF25 RECEPTOR

(U.S. Serial No. 09/641,259 filed August 17, 2000 a continuation-in-part of PCT International Application No. PCT/US00/04413, filed February 22, 2000, which is claiming priority of U.S. Serial No. 09/387,699, filed August 13, 1999, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Serial No. 09/255,376, filed February 22, 1999)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested. without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Cobenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Oct. 30 th Witness:	M		s A. Bonini	*	_f L.S.}
ENRIQUE V 77 REDNEC LITTLE FER		3.			
Date: 0 5 30 Witness:	m		E. Borowsky	nshy.	_{L.S.}
RNKIOUR V 77 RKDN, LITTLE FK	Y. WURTADO ECK AVK RRY , NJ 076	43.			

Date: Oct 30, 2006 20 Witness: KNRI QUE M HURTHIDO 77 REDNECK AVE. LITTLE FERRY, NJ 07643	Nika Adham	{ L.S.}
Date: OC130200 Mills 20 Witness: ENRIQUE HI HURTA BO 77 REDNECK AVE. LITTLE FERRY, NO 07643.	Noel Boyle	<i>[L.S.]</i>
Date:	Thelma O. Thompson	{L.S.}

Date:		Nika Adham	L.S.)
			{ L.S.}
Date:		Noel Boyle	
Dale: 1/3/0/1/1 Wilness: Attack THOMPSON 77 BROOK AUE, DZ	20	Thelma O. Thompson	{L.S.]